507915592 05/19/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7962719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES CLINT COX	05/17/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCRUBBY RIDGE, LLC
Street Address:	118258 S 4214 RD
City:	EUFAULA
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74432

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9089124

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-615-3357

Email: DENNIS@DENNISBROWNPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: DENNIS D. BROWN / BROWN PATENT LAW, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2700 N. HEMLOCK CT. SUITE 111 E
Address Line 4: BROKEN ARROW, OKLAHOMA 74012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14022 / 14-091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS D. BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/dennis d brown/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=PATENT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063697 FRAME: 0543

507915592

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES CLINT COX, 118258 S. 4214 Rd. Eufaula, OK 74432 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") owns US Patent No. 9,089,124 entitled "Dragging Apparatus and Assembly for Hunters" (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT"); and

WHEREAS, SCRUBBY RIDGE, LLC, an Oklahoma limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, this Assignment witnesseth that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the PATENT, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which the PATENT has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have duly executed this ASSIGNMENT effective as of MAY 17, 2023.

ASSIGNOR: JA	AMES CLINT COX
Signature:	James Clint Cox 5/17/2023
	RUBBY RIDGE, LLC
By (Signature) Printed Name: Title: Date:	James Clint Cox Member 5/17/2023